
PUBLIC NOTICE

CITY OF PROVIDENCE

ZONING BOARD OF REVIEW

190 DYER STREET

PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02903-3902

	Notice is hereby given that the Zoning Board of Review will be in

session in the Probate Court Room, fifth floor, City Hall, 25 Dorrance

Street on Monday, December 20, 2010, at 5:30 P.M. and 7:00 P.M.

when all persons interested will be heard for or against the granting

of the following applications for variances under Section 902 of the

zoning Ordinance:

5:30 P.M.

On November 22, 2010, the Board continued the following matters for

further details:

PRINTERY PROPERTIES, LLC:  60 Printery Street, Lot 625 on the Tax

Assessor’s Plat 2 located in a Heavy Commercial C-4 Zone; to be

relieved from Sections 303-use code 68, 305 and 607.4 in the

proposed construction of a new “V” shaped billboard 112 feet in



height consisting of two sign panels each panel face measuring 48’ x

14’ attached to a monopole, one sign panel would face in a generally

northerly direction and one sign panel facing in a generally southerly

direction.  The applicant is requesting use and dimensional variances

and seeks relief from regulations governing freestanding signs,

maximum sign area and billboards.  The lot in question contains

approximately 33,277 square feet of land area.

 FIREFIGHTER REALTY CORP., OWNER AND LAMAR ADVERTISING

CO., APPLICANT:  90-110 Printery Street, Lots 239 & 586 on the Tax

Assessor’s Plat 2 located in a Heavy Commercial C-4 Zone; to be

relieved from Sections 303-use code 68, 305 and 607.4 in the

proposed construction of a new “V” shaped billboard 137 feet in

height consisting of two sign panels each panel face measuring 48’ x

14’ attached to a monopole, one sign panel would face in a generally

northerly direction and one sign panel facing in a generally southerly

direction.  The applicant is requesting use and dimensional variances

and seeks relief from regulations governing freestanding signs,

maximum sign area and billboards.  The lots in question together

contain approximately 27,017 square feet of land area.



On April 12, 2010, the Board continued the following matter for further

details:

HATHAWAY STREET REALTY, LLC:  95 Hathaway Street, Lot 313 on

the Tax Assessor’s Plat 89 located in an Industrial M-1 Zone; to be

relieved from Section 305 pursuant to Section 200 in the proposed

installation of 6 new telecommunications antennas attached to the

existing smokestack, which sits at the height of 98 feet (measured

from average grade to the smokestack’s peak height).  Three dish

antennas would attached to the smokestack at a total height of 85 feet

and 3 panel antennas would be attached at a total height of 85 feet, 9

inches from grade.  The existing building contains manufacturing and

commercial uses.  The antennas are permitted as of right within the

M-1 district; the applicant is requesting a dimensional variance from

regulations governing the maximum height restriction, which is 75

feet in the M-1 zone.  The lot in question contains approximately

356,320 square feet of land area.

NEW MATTERS

JON-PAUL COUTURE:  8 Arnold Street, Lot 343 on the Tax

Assessor’s Plat 16 located in a Residential R-2 Two-Family Zone and

the College Hill Historic District; to be relieved from Sections 202.4,



304, 304.1(5) and 420.1 in the proposed removal of an existing rooftop

dormer on the rear of the existing single-family structure and

replacing it with a new 20 foot wide dormer.  The applicant is

requesting a dimensional variance and seeks relief from regulations

governing addition and enlargement of a building nonconforming by

dimension, minimum lot width, side yards and the maximum height

restriction.  The lot in question contains approximately 3,432 square

feet of land area.

OMNI TURNING POINT LLC:  24-26 Calla Street & 1380 Broad Street,

Lots 819 & 820 on the Tax Assessor’s Plat 58 located in a Residential

R-3 Three Family Zone and the Commercial Corridor Overlay District;

to be relieved from Section 401.6 in the proposed placement of a

trash enclosure at the rear yard property line instead of the required 5

foot setback.  Lot 819 contains an existing two-family structure and

Lot 820 contains an existing 12 unit residential and business

structure.  The applicant is requesting a dimensional variance for the

location of the trash enclosure only.  Lot 819 contains approximately

3,850 square feet of land area and Lot 820 contains approximately

15,312 square feet of land area.

7:00 P.M.

SURABIAN REALTY COMPANY, INC., OWNER AND ROMA, LLC,

APPLICANT & LESSEE:  310 Atwells Avenue, Lot 1051 on the Tax

Assessor’s Plat 28 located in a General Commercial C-2 Zone.  The



applicant is requesting a special use permit pursuant to Section

303-use code 58 seeking to provide entertainment in the form of

occasional strolling and stationary entertainment such as vocalists

and piano player.  The lot in question contains approximately 11,823

square feet of land area.

68 SALEM STREET, LLC:  41-47 Waldo Street, Lot 797 on the Tax

Assessor’s Plat 43 located in an Industrial M-1 Zone.  The applicant is

requesting a special use permit pursuant to Section 303-use code

77.4 to change the use of the existing building from auto parts and

sales to a metals storage warehouse.  The lot in question contains

approximately 44,570 square feet of land area. 

POINT ENTERPRISES, LLC:  167-169 Ives Street, Lot 344 on the Tax

Assessor’s Plat 17 located in a Limited Commercial C-1 Zone; to be

relieved from Section 703.2 in the proposed increase in the number of

seats within the existing delicatessen/restaurant from 12 seats to 48

seats.  The legal use of the property is a deli and two dwelling units. 

The applicant is requesting a dimensional variance from the parking

requirement; whereby, the proposed increase in seating requires 9

parking spaces and there is no on-site open space available to

provide parking.  The lot in question contains approximately 2,500



square feet of land area.

THE ZONING BOARD OF REVIEW WILL BE INSPECTING THE ABOVE

PROPERTIES STARTING AT 9:30 A.M. ON MONDAY, DECEMBER 20,

2010.

LA JUNTA DE REVISIONES DE ZONA ESTARA HACIENDO

INSPECIONES SOBRE ESTAS PROPIEDADES EMPESANDO A LAS

9:30 A.M. EL LUNES, DICIEMBRE 20, 2010.

THIS MEETING MAY BE CONTINUED FROM DAY TO DAY AND TIME

TO TIME AT THE DISCRETION OF THE ZONING BOARD OF REVIEW.

THIS MEETING IS ACCESSIBLE TO ALL PERSONS.  INDIVIDUALS

REQUESTING INTERPRETER SERVICES MUST NOTIFY THE OFFICE

OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES AT (401) 421-7768, 48 HOURS IN

ADVANCE OF THE HEARING DATE.

ESTA REUNION PUEDE SER CONTINUADA EN CUALQUIER

MOMENTO BAJO LA DISCRECTION DE LA JUNTA DE REVISIONES

DE ZONA.

LA INFORMACION DE ESTA REUNION ESTA DISPONIBLE PARA

TODAS LAS PERSONAS E INDIVIDUOS QUE REQUIERAN SERVICIOS

DE INTERPRETE, LLAME A LA OFICINA DE SERVICIOS VECINDALES

AL (401) 421-7768, POR LO MEMOS 48 HORAS ANTES DE SU FECHA



DE JUICIO.

							PETER D. CARNEVALE, SECRETARY

							(401) 421-7740 ext 376)


